Reco	
	103264653 / Docket No.:007482.P0
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wieslaw L. Nowinski and Qingmao Hu	Name:         Agency for Science, Technolog          and Research
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01,
Assignment Merger	Centros
Security Agreement Change of Name	City/Country: Singapore 138668
Execution Date(s): March 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ol> <li>Application Number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?       Yes       No       I U I S       I U I S         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1
Stephen M. De Klerk	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ■ Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
document. Jennifer Hayes, Reg. No. 50,845 Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original June 12, 2006 Date Ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United State P.O.	ith required cover sheet information to: ent Recordation Services es Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 irginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

PATENT REEL: 018024 FRAME: 0341 WHEREAS, Wieslaw Lucjan NOWINSKI, a citizen of Poland

of 111 Clementi Road, NUS Kent Vale, Block C #10-06, Singapore 129792,

HU Qingmao, a citizen of China

of 3 Jalan Rajawali #06-03, Singapore 598436

(hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS') have invented an improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING PATHOLOGY IN BRAIN IMAGES (file FP1911) and have executed a PCT application based thereon filed 12 December 2003 under application number PCT/SG2003/000284;

AND, WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore

of 20 Biopolis Way #07-01 Centros, Singapore 138668

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Singapore dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said PCT application, any United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

> PATENT REEL: 018024 FRAME: 0342

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally agree for themselves and for their respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally covenant for themselves and their respective legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by said ASSIGNORS and duly authorized representatives of said<sub>2</sub>ASSIGNEE.

Name: Wieslaw Lucjan NOWINSKI Date: 17 MARCH 2004

Name: HU Qingmao Date: 17 March 200

Witness: WINNIE CHMA

Witness: WINNIE CHUA

For and on behalf of Agency for Science, Technology and Research

	$\frown$
Name: Position:	SURESAN SACHI DIRECTOR, LEGAL
Date:	GENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH
2	3 mm gave

FP191103.doc

Kahorche

Witness

PATENT REEL: 018024 FRAME: 0343

**RECORDED: 06/12/2006**